Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
P & D Paints, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: MicroBlend Technologies, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1416 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101				
Corporation- State: Ohio	City: Gilbert				
Other	State: Arizona				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 85233				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) 09/19/2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Arizona				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,336,727				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Albert L. Schmeiser	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address: 18 E. University Dr. # 101	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
City: Mesa	8. Payment Information:				
State: Arizona Zip: 85201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 480-655-0073	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 480-655-9536	b. Deposit Account Number 190513				
Email Address: trademarks@iplawusa.com	Authorized User Name Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP				
9. Signature: Olbert School	nerse August 28, 2006				
Signature	Date				
Albert I., Schmeiser Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0773

FORM PTO- I Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEE	_
		MARKS ONLY	1
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	inal document(e) or convi
Oubillission .	Гуре	Conveyance Type	as sameints) of copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	License
Resubmis Docume		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Corrective	Frame #	Change of Name	
Reel #	Frame #	Other	
Conveying Pa	ırty	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date
Name	P&D	Paints, LLC	Month Day Year 09/19/2004
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other		Zamico i umicianip X	orporation Association
	- <u></u>		i
X Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization		
	/State of Incorporation/Organizati		Ohio
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving	
Receiving Par	ty		
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving	
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving	
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA	tyM	Mark if additional names of receiving	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	tyM	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.	
Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	tyM	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.	ng parties attached
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Gilbert City	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country	ng parties attached  85233 Zin Code
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	M  141  Gilbert	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Gilbert  City  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual  Corporation  Other	Gilbert  City General Partnership Association	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual  Corporation  Other	Gilbert City General Partnership Association  State of Incorporation/Organizatio	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual  Corporation  Other	Gilbert City General Partnership Association  State of Incorporation/Organizatio	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual  Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/S	Gilbert  City General Partnership Association  State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR O	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ State/Country Limited Partnership	B5233  Zip Code  f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)  Arizona
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/S	Gilbert City General Partnership Association  State of Incorporation/Organization FOR O	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership	85233 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Arizona
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other  X  Citizenship/S	Gilbert  City General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR O  this collection of information is estimated to average apied to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar it to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offittion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark thon Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership  FFICE USE ONLY  proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ce of Management and Budget, Paperwork Redustry Assignment Practice. DO NOT SERD RECUESTY	85233  Zip Code  f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)  Arizona
Receiving Par Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other  X  Citizenship/S	Gilbert  City General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR O  this collection of information is estimated to average apied to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar it to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offittion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark thon Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Mark if additional names of receiving icroBlend Technologies, Inc.  6 W. San Pedro St. Suite 101  AZ  State/Country  Limited Partnership  FFICE USE ONLY  proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be redding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS	B5233  Zip Code  f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Arizona  Corded, Including time for reviewing the document Trademark Office, Chlef Information Officer, etion Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.  TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0774

<u> </u>				
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
į.	Representative Nam	ne and Address Enter for the first Receiving		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Number (4	480) 655-0073	
Name		Kenneth C. Booth		
Address (line 1)		18 E. University Dr. #101		
Address (line 2)		Mesa, AZ 85201		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 1	
Trademark A	including any attachme	ents.		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numb	ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	additional numbers attached	
Trad	emark Application Numb	heriel Desistration Number (DU NOI ENTER BUTH number	rs for the same property).	
		Registration Nun	nber(s)	
-	<u> </u>			
Number of P	roportioe			
Fee Amount	· Litter the	total number of properties involved. #	1	
Method of	Payment: Er	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ nclosed  Deposit Account	40.00	
Deposit Ac	count			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-0513				
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement an	d Signature	le de la constant de	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	nneth C. Booth	Limeth ! Booth	10/24/04	
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0775

## ASSIGNMENT

P & D Paints, LLC, an Ohio Corporation, located at 2510 Highland Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

FRESH CHOICE

Registration No.: 2336727

Registration Date: March 28, 2000

MicroBlend Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation, located and doing business at 1416 W. San Pedro Street Suite 101, Gilbert, AZ 85233, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

Effective this 19 day of September, 2004, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, P & D Paints, LLC, hereby assigns and transfers to MicroBlend Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Executed this 19 day of September, 2004 at Cincinnado, Chio

P & D Paints, LLC

Name: Sally H. Derrick

Title: President

State of OHIO

County of HAMILTON

**ERIC WILLIAM EIPRIG** Attorney at Law Notary Property of Ohio Notary Resident State of Ohio Ny Commission Has No Expiration

My Commission Expires: NO EXPIRATION SAFE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 08/28/2006